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Dear Valued Brokers and Clients,
We wanted to write to you and give you an update on various issues since our last update on 16 March 2020.

Sompo International is open for business and continuing to support our clients and brokers through these uncertain
times. The wellbeing of our staff and their families remain a priority for us — most of our staff in our European offices
are working remotely and remain in close contact with one another and with our systems, utilising our tried and
tested remote working protocol.

We know how important it is to continue to provide our core services of underwriting and claims paying capability to
our clients and distribution partners. We have not seen any disruption to our capabilities but please let your Sompo
International contact know if you have done so. So far, our systems and methods of communication seem to be
working well; all normal means of communication, except for face-to-face, remain open, and we are fully able to
trade via PPL or e-mail (as defined in Lloyd’s ‘Emergency Trading Protocols — ETP). Our claims handling capabilities
remain fully operational, and all support processes (including Cash and Aged-Debt Management) are working
normally.

We have a received a number of general enquiries from our distribution partners about our response. For all general
enquiries, please direct them to Duncan Rasor at drasor@sompo-intl.com / +44 207 337 2927.

For other enquiries, the relevant points of contact are outlined in the table below.
In the meantime, we would like to wish you and your families well in these difficult times.
Regards,

Julian James

CEOQ, International Insurance
T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2871

M: +44 (0) 78 2789 6664

E: jjames@sompo-intl.com
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CONTACTS

T-+44 (0) 20 7337 2930

Richard Housley Chief Underwriting Officer rhousley@sompo-intl.com M: +44 (0) 78 8020 8411
Jivan Zora Head of Claims & @ - T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2887

y Operations 20T E750Mpo-TNt.com M: +44 (0) 77 9188 3010
Cliff Easton JIA Underwriting ceaston@sompo-intl.com T:+44 (0) 20 7337 2928

M: +44 (0) 78 8020 8531

Thomas Brazil

SIIE Chief Executive Officer|

thrazil@sompo-intl.com

T:+41 44 213 2539
M: +41 79 788 4046

Christopher Donelan

Reinsurance Chief
Executive Officer

cdonelan@sompo-intl.com

T +1 212 4713531
M:+1 917 242 1968

Paul Travers

Reinsurance Claims

ptravers@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2933
M +44 (0) 79 6058 1961

Cathriona Donlon

Reinsurance

cdonlon@sompo-intl.com

T:+44 (0) 20 7337 2878
M: +44 (0) 74 0866 5428

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2936

Richard Allen Financial Lines rallen@sompo-intl.com M +44 (0) 79 7750 1772
lan Keeaan Marine Energy & ikeegan@ inl T +44 (0) 20 7337 2996
g Aerospace eeean i oompoTntLcom M: +44 (0) 74 0881 2300
. ] . _ . T: +44 (0) 20 7246 6032
) i

Dale Willetis Specialty dwilletts@sompo-intl.com M: +44 (0) 74 0887 0775
_ o , T +44 (0) 20 7337 2862

Rupert Cousins Property rcousins@sompo-intl.com

M: +44 (0) 76 2411 5354
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Giles Quartly

Casualty

gquartly@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2992
M: +44 (0) 74 0886 2849

Tim Taylor

First Party Claims

ttaylor@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2840
M: +44 (0) 74 0884 0341

Matthew Woollam

Financial & Political Risk

mwoollam@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2985
M: +44 (0) 78 1273 9519

Andrew Metcalfe

Aerospace

ametcalfe@sompo-intl.com

T: +44(0) 20 7337 2961
M: +44 (0) 74 0834 5958

lan Bowler

Professional Indemnity

ibowler@sompo-intl.com

T:+44(0) 20 7337 2920
M: +44 (0) 79 2087 6686

Jeremy Isaacs

Management Liability

jisaacs@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2851
M: +44 (0) 78 2411 0810

John Richards

Financial Institutions

irichards@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2923
M: +44 (0) 75 5115 5005

Paul Ashworth

Marine Hull & Liability

pashworth@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7246 6055
M: +44 (0) 75 5115 7552

Alex Murray

Energy

amurray@sompo-intl.com

T: +44 (0) 20 7337 2926
M: +44 (0) 78 8020 8643

Thomas Mannsdorfer

Barcelona

tmannsdorfer@sompo-intl.com

T.+34 830830970
M: Spain: +34 668 103 078
M: UK: +44 (0) 74 0886 7866

Udo Puetzer

Dusseldorf

upuetzer@sompo-intl.com

T: +49 211 5160 0230
M: +49 151 2045 3735




